the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of the City 
of New York, on account of said requisitions (and in addition to the amounts here-
tofore authorized, viz.: $40,000, on December 20, 1907, and $166,145 on June 5, 
1908), to an amount not exceeding One Hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($175,000), to provide means as follows: 
For the acquisition of premises Nos. 105, 107 and 109 Walker Street, and 

145, '147 and 149 Centre Street, Borough of Manhattan .............. $174,470 00 
For examinations of title to above premises ............................